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Product Overview

Accessory List

Paper Tray

Paper Tray Holder

Paper Tray Cover

Power 
Button

Ribbon 
Door

Paper Tray Door

Power Indicator

Wi-Fi Indicator

Error Indicator

Indicators

Power Adapter

USB Type-C Port
Rear Paper 
Output Slot

Cooling 
Vents

Wi-Fi Reset
Button

Power Inlet

EN



Power On and Connect

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

Press the power button to turn on the 
printer. The power indicator light will 
come on, and the printer's Wi-Fi will 
automatically enter a waiting for 
connection state, with the indicator 
light flashing orange.

Note: 1. To ensure print quality, please load only one 
photo paper at a time into the tray. 2. Ensure to remove 
cap sheet from photo paper before adding to the tray.   
3. Do not touch the area within the crop marks of the 
photo paper. 4. Remove the tray from the printer to load 
the paper.

Installing the Ribbon

90°

Load Photo Paper

Install Paper Tray

180°

Connect to Power Power On
Please contact the dealer to 
obtain the software 
program.

Connect Printer
Plug the power jack into 
the power socket at the 
back of the printer.

Open the paper 
tray cover along 
the top seam

Pull out the paper 
tray holder

Rotate the holder 
down 180° to 
the bottom

Insert the paper tray 
into the printer

Load photo paper in the tray with 
the glossy side face-up

Close the 
paper tray
cover

Open the 
ribbon door

Insert a new ribbon 
and make sure it is 
secured.

Close the 
ribbon door



Note: Paper 
goes in and out 
4 times.

Usage

More than 
4 inches 

(10cm)

Working Location Storage
When printing, the photo paper 
goes back and forth. Please make 
sure to leave more than 4 inches 
(10cm) space behind the printer.

When the printer is not in use, 
place the paper tray on top of the 
printer for space saving and easy 
storage.

Power Indicator

Power onOn

Off

Blinking 
white

Power Off

Printing/
Firmware 
upgrading

Blinking 
orange

Error Indicator

Off
Printer
normal

Printer
error

Press and hold the "Power 
Button" and "Network Reset 
Button" until all lights
flash orange.

Instruction for Buttons

Reset printer 
Wi-Fi

Press and hold Power 
Button for 1 second

Press Power Button

Quickly press Wi-Fi 
Reset Button 3 times

Restore 
factory 
settings

Power on

3times

3�

1second

Power off

+

Note:  

1.All indicators light on and blink for 2 seconds simultaneously if the factory settings are 

restored successfully.

2.Wi-Fi indicator light blinks for 2 seconds if the printer Wi-Fi reset successfully.

3.During printing, printing will not be interrupted when the power button is pressed.

4.During firmware upgrading, upgrading will not be interrupted when the power button is pressed.

5.When in Error states, press the power button to turn off, then restart for automatic troubleshooting.

6.Wi-Fi network can only be reset when the printer is in standby mode or error status.

Wi-Fi Indicator

Orange

Blinking 
orange

Not Connected

Connecting

Blue Connected 
successfully



Item Dimensions:  205×124.6×85.4mm

Net Weight:  Approx. 1.3kg

Operating Temperature:  10°C~35°C

Photo Printer
Name: Photo Printer

Model: DHP511

Input: 24V=1.6A

Wireless Connectivity: WIFI 2.4GHz/5GHz    Bluetooth 2.4G

Package Contents: Photo Printer, Power Adapter, User Manual

Made in China.

Illustrations of products and accessories in this manual are for reference only. 
Actual products may vary slightly due to updates and upgrades. Please refer to 
the actual product.
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Cautions
Notes:

1.Optimal printing temperature: 10℃-35℃, humidity: 40%RH-60%RH. Unsuitable conditions may impact 

print quality.

2.To ensure the printing quality, only use cartridge and photo paper provided.

3.Avoid touching the glossy side of photo paper to prevent fingerprints and affect print quality.

4.When printing, ensure the glossy side of the photo paper faces up, place it flat in the paper tray, and install 

the tray at the front of the printer.

5.Keep the paper output unobstructed; blocking the path can affect print quality.

6.During printing, the photo paper cycles through the printer four times before being automatically ejected. 

Please wait patiently and do not forcibly pull out the paper to avoid damaging the printer.

7.The printer uses dye-sublimation technology; the print head heats up during printing and remains hot 

afterwards. Do not touch the print head to avoid burns. The print head is located within the cartridge bay.

8.Slight color variations between different printers and photo papers are normal.

9.When not in use for extended periods, it is recommended to remove the paper tray and close the printer's 

front door, photo tray holder and cover to prevent dust entry and ensure the quality of the next print.

10.Keep away from high temperatures and humidity.

11.Do not use this adapter with other devices to avoid damage.

12.Do not unplug the power adapter during the upgrade.

13.Do not use non-original adapters to avoid printing faults.

14.Avoid continuous printing for long periods. RF Exposure Statement
To maintain compliance with FCC's RF Exposure 

guidelines, This equipment should be installed and 

operated with minimum distance of 20cm the

radiator your body. 



Warning

INTL R1 0126

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) 

this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 

including interference that may cause undesired operation. Changes or modifications not expressly approved 

by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Notes:This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 

pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 

harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 

interference to radio communications. However. there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception 

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 

interference by one or more of the following measures:

--Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver

--Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

--Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Notes:This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operation in conjunction with any other 

antenna or transmitter.



FR

Présentation du produit

Liste des accessoires

Bac à papier

Support du bac à papier

Couvercle du bac
à papier

Bouton
d’alimentation

Trappe du
ruban

Trappe du bac à papier

Voyant d’alimentation

Voyant Wi-Fi

Voyant d’erreur

Voyants

Adaptateur secteur

Port USB Type-C
Fente de sortie

papier arrière

Ouïes de
ventilation

Bouton de
réinitialisation Wi-Fi

Entrée
d’alimentation



Mise sous tension et connexion

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation 
pour allumer l’imprimante. Le voyant 
d’alimentation s’allume. Le Wi-Fi de 
l’imprimante passe automatiquement 
en mode attente de connexion. Le 
voyant clignote en orange.

1.Afin de garantir une qualité d’impression optimale, 
chargez une seule feuille de papier photo à la fois dans le 
bac.. 2. Assurez-vous de retirer la feuille de protection du 
papier photo avant de l’insérer dans le bac.. 3. Ne 
touchez pas la zone située à l’intérieur des repères de 
découpe du papier photo.4. Retirez le bac de 
l’imprimante pour charger le papier.

Installation du ruban

90°

Chargement du papier photo

Installation du bac à papier

180°

Connexion à l’alimentation Mise sous tension
Veuillez contacter le revendeur pour 
obtenir le logiciel.

Connexion de l’imprimante
Branchez la prise d’alimentation 
dans le connecteur situé à 
l’arrière de l’imprimante.

Ouvrez le 
couvercle du bac à 
papier en suivant la 
jointure supérieure.

Tirez le support du 
bac à papier

Faites pivoter le 
support vers le bas à 
180°

Insérez le bac à 
papier dans 
l’imprimante

Placez le papier photo dans le bac, 
face brillante vers le haut

Refermez le 
couvercle du bac 
à papier

Ouvrez la 
trappe du 
ruban

Insérez un nouveau 
ruban et assurez-vous 
qu’il est bien fixé.

Refermez la 
trappe du ruban



Le papier 
effectue quatre 
passages

Utilisation

Laissez un espace
libre de plus de 10 cm
derrière l’imprima

Emplacement de travail Rangement
Le papier effectue quatre 
passages. Laissez un espace libre 
de plus de 10 cm derrière 
l’imprimante.

Lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée, 
placez la cassette papier sur le 
dessus de l’imprimante

Voyant d’alimentation

Mise sous tensionAllumé

Éteint

Blanc
clignotant

Mise hors tension

Impression/Mise
à jour du
micrologiciel

Orange
clignotant

Voyant d’erreur

Éteint Imprimante
normale

Erreur de
l’imprimante

Maintenez enfoncés le
bouton d’alimentation et
le bouton de réinitialisation
réseau jusqu’à ce que tous
les voyants clignotent enorange.

Instructions pour les boutons

Réinitialiser le
Wi-Fi de l’imprimante

Maintenez le bouton
d’alimentation enfoncé
pendant 1 seconde

Appuyez sur le bouton
d’alimentation

Appuyez rapidement
trois fois sur le bouton
de réinitialisation Wi-Fi

Rétablir les
paramètres d’usine

Mise sous tension

3times

3�

1second

Mise hors tension

+

Remarque: 

1.Tous les voyants s’allument et clignotent simultanément pendant 2 secondes lorsque les 

paramètres d’usine sont restaurés avec succès.

2.Le voyant Wi-Fi clignote pendant 2 secondes lorsque la réinitialisation du Wi-Fi de l’imprimante est 

effectuée avec succès.

3.Pendant l’impression, l’appui sur le bouton d’alimentation n’interrompt pas l’impression.

4.Pendant la mise à jour du micrologiciel, l’appui sur le bouton d’alimentation n’interrompt pas la mise 

à jour.

5.En cas d’erreur, appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation pour éteindre l’appareil, puis redémarrez-le 

afin de lancer le dépannage automatique.

6.Le Wi-Fi ne peut être réinitialisé qu’en mode veille ou en état d’erreur.

Voyant Wi-Fi

Orange

Orange
clignotant

Non Connecté

Connexion en cours

Bleu Connexion réussie



Dimensions du produit:  205×124.6×85.4mm

Poids net:  Env. 1,3kg

Température de fonctionnement:  10°C~35°C

Imprimante photo

Name: Imprimante photo

Modèle: DHP511

Entrée: 24V=1.6A

Connectivité sans fil: WIFI 2.4GHz/5GHz    Bluetooth 2.4G

Contenu de l’emballage: Imprimante photo, Adaptateur secteur,

Manuel d’utilisation.

Fabriqué en Chine.

Illustrations fournies à titre indicatif. Les produits réels peuvent varier.
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Précautions
Remarque:

1.Température d’impression optimale : 10℃ à 35℃ , humidité : 40%RH à 60%RH. Des conditions 

inappropriées peuvent affecter la qualité d’impression.

2.N’utilisez pas de ruban ou de papier non d’origine.

3.Évitez de toucher la face brillante du papier photo afin de prévenir les traces de doigts et de préserver la 

qualité d’impression.

4.Lors de l’impression, assurez-vous que la face brillante du papier photo soit orientée vers le haut, placez-le 

bien à plat dans le bac à papier et installez le bac à l’avant de l’imprimante.

5.Ne bloquez pas la sortie papier; le blocage du trajet du papier peut affecter la qualité d’impression.

6.Pendant l’impression, le papier photo effectue quatre passages dans l’imprimante avant d’être éjecté 

automatiquement. Veuillez patienter et ne pas retirer le papier de force afin d’éviter d’endommager 

l’imprimante.

7.Lors de l’impression, assurez-vous que la face brillante du papier photo soit orientée vers le haut, placez-le 

bien à plat dans le bac à papier et installez le bac à l’avant de l’imprimante.

8.De légères variations de couleur sont normales.

9.En cas de non-utilisation prolongée, il est recommandé de retirer le bac à papier et de fermer la porte avant 

de l’imprimante, le support du bac photo ainsi que le couvercle, afin d’éviter toute infiltration de poussière et 

de garantir une qualité optimale lors de la prochaine impression.

10.Rangez le papier photo inutilisé à l’intérieur de l’imprimante, à l’écart des températures élevées et de 

l’humidité.

11.N’utilisez pas cet adaptateur avec d’autres appareils afin d’éviter tout dommage. 

12.Ne débranchez pas l’adaptateur secteur pendant la mise à niveau.

13.N’utilisez pas d’adaptateurs non d’origine afin d’éviter tout défaut d’impression.

14.Évitez les impressions continues pendant de longues périodes.

Déclaration d’exposition RF
Pour respecter les directives de la FCC concernant 

l’exposition aux radiofréquences (RF), cet 

équipement doit être installé et utilisé à une 

distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et 

votre corps.. 



Avertissement

INTL R1 0126

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Le fonctionnement de cet appareil est soumis 

aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles.

2. Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant entraîner un 

fonctionnement non désiré.

Toute modification ou altération non expressément approuvée par le responsable de la conformité peut 

entraîner la révocation du droit de l’utilisateur à utiliser cet équipement.

Remarques : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites applicables aux appareils 

numériques de classe B, conformément à la Partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites ont été définies afin 

d’offrir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans un environnement résidentiel.

Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie radioélectrique et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé 

conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. 

Cependant, il n’existe aucune garantie qu’aucune interférence ne se produira dans une installation 

particulière.

Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévisuelle, ce qui peut être 

vérifié en éteignant puis en rallumant l’équipement, l’utilisateur est invité à tenter de corriger les interférences 

en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

--Réorientez ou déplacez l’antenne de réception.

--Augmentez la distance entre l’équipement et le récepteur.

--Branchez l’équipement sur une prise appartenant à un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est 

connecté.

--Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l’aide.

Remarque supplémentaire : Cet appareil et son ou ses antennes ne doivent pas être installés ou utilisés en 

même temps que toute autre antenne ou émetteur.



ES

Resumen del producto

Lista de accesorios

Bandeja de Papel

Soporte de la Bandeja de Papel

Cubierta de la Bandeja de Papel

Botón de 
encendido

Puerta de
cinta

Puerta del casete de papel

Indicador de energía

Indicador Wi-Fi 

Indicador de error 

Indicadores

Adaptador de alimentación

Puerto USB Tipo-C
Ranura trasera

de salida de papel

Ventilaciones de
refrigeración

Botón de
reinicio Wi-Fi

Entrada de energía



Encender y conectar

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

Pulsa el botón de encendido para 
encender la impresora. Se encenderá 
la luz indicadora de encendido, y la 
impresora entrará automáticamente 
en estado de espera de conexión 
Wi-Fi, con la luz indicadora 
parpadeando en naranja.

Nota: 1. Para garantizar una calidad de impresión óptima, 
cargue solo una hoja de papel fotográfico a la vez en la 
bandeja. 2. Asegúrese de retirar la hoja protectora del 
papel fotográfico antes de colocarlo en la bandeja. 3. No 
toque el área situada dentro de las marcas de recorte del 
papel fotográfico. 4. Retire la bandeja de la impresora 
para cargar el papel.

Instalación de la cinta

90°

Recargar papel fotográfico

Instalación de la bandeja de papel

180°

Conectar a la corriente Encendido
Ponte en contacto con el 
distribuidor para obtener el 
programa de software.

Conectar la impresora
Enchufa el conector de 
alimentación en la toma de 
corriente situada en la parte 
posterior de la impresora.

Abre la tapa del 
casete de papel a 
lo largo de la 
costura superior

Extraiga el soporte 
de la bandeja de 
papel.

Gira el soporte 180° 
hacia abajo hasta la 
parte inferior

Inserte la bandeja de papel 
en la impresora hasta que 
encaje correctamente.

Coloque el papel fotográfico en la 
bandeja con el lado brillante 

Cierre la 
cubierta de 
la bandeja 
de papel 

Abrir la puerta 
de la cinta

Inserta una cinta 
nueva y asegúrate de 
que esté bien sujeta.

Cerrar la puerta 
de la cinta



Nota: El papel 
entra y sale 
cuatro veces.

Uso

Más de
10 cm

Lugar de trabajo Almacenamiento
Al imprimir, el papel fotográfico 
va y viene. Asegúrate de dejar 
más de 10 cm de espacio detrás 
de la impresora.

Cuando no utilices la impresora, 
coloca el casete de papel encima de 
la impresora para ahorrar espacio y 
facilitar su almacenamiento.

Indicador de energía

EncendidoEncendida 

Apagada

Blanco
parpadeante 

Apagado

Impresión/
Actualización
de firmware

Naranja
parpadeante 

Indicador de error

Apagada
Impresora
normal

Error de
impresora

Mantén pulsado el
"Botón de Encendido" y el
"Botón de Reinicio de Red" hasta
que todas las luces parpadeen
en naranja.

Instrucciones para botones

Restablecer el
Wi-Fi de la
impresora

Mantén pulsado el
botón de encendido
durante 1 segundo

Pulsa el botón de
encendido

Pulsa rápidamente el
botón de reinicio Wi-Fi
3 veces

Restaurar la
configuración
de fábrica

Encendido

3times

3�

1second

Apagado

+

Nota:  

1. Todos los indicadores se encienden y parpadean durante 2 segundos simultáneamente si se 

restauran correctamente los ajustes de fábrica.

2. La luz indicadora de Wi-Fi parpadea durante 2 segundos si la impresora se ha restablecido 

correctamente.

3. Durante la impresión, la impresión no se interrumpe al pulsar el botón de encendido.

4. Durante la actualización del firmware, la actualización no se interrumpe al pulsar el botón de 

encendido.

5. Cuando se encuentre en estado de error, pulsa el botón de encendido para apagar el dispositivo y, 

a continuación, reinícialo para que se realice una solución de problemas automática.

6. La red Wi-Fi solo puede reiniciarse cuando la impresora está en modo de espera o en estado de 

error.

Indicador Wi-Fi 

Naranja

Naranja
parpadeante 

No conectado

Conectando

Azul Conectada
correctamente



Dimensiones del artículo : 205×124.6×85.4mm

Peso neto:  Aprox. 1.3kg

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 10°C~35°C

Impresora de fotos
Nombre: Impresora de fotos

Modelo: DHP511

Entrada: 24V=1.6A

Conectividad inalámbrica: WIFI 2.4GHz/5GHz    Bluetooth 2.4G

Contenido del paquete: Impresora fotográfica, adaptador de

corriente, manual de usuario

Hecho en China.

Las ilustraciones de los productos y accesorios que aparecen en este manual son solo para 
fines de referencia. Los productos reales pueden variar ligeramente debido a actualizaciones y 
mejoras. Por favor, consulta el producto real.
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Notas:

1. Temperatura óptima de impresión: 10°C-35°C, humedad: 40% HR-60% HR. Las condiciones inadecuadas 

pueden afectar a la calidad de impresión.

2. Para garantizar una calidad de impresión óptima, utilice exclusivamente el cartucho y el papel

fotográfico suministrados.

3. Evita tocar el lado brillante del papel fotográfico para evitar huellas dactilares de forma que afecte la 

calidad de impresión.

4. Al imprimir, asegúrese de que el lado brillante del papel fotográfico esté orientado hacia arriba, colóquelo 

de forma plana en la bandeja de papel e instale la bandeja en la parte frontal de la impresora.

5. Mantén la salida de papel sin obstrucciones; bloquear la trayectoria puede afectar a la

calidad de impresión.

6. Durante la impresión, el papel fotográfico pasa por la impresora cuatro veces antes de ser expulsado 

automáticamente. Espera pacientemente y no tires del papel con fuerza para evitar dañar la impresora.

7. La impresora utiliza tecnología de sublimación térmica; el cabezal de impresión se calienta durante el 

proceso y puede permanecer caliente después de finalizar. No toque el cabezal de impresión para evitar 

quemaduras. El cabezal se encuentra ubicado en el compartimento del cartucho.

8. Son normales ligeras variaciones de color entre diferentes impresoras y papeles fotográficos.

9. Cuando no utilice la impresora durante períodos prolongados, se recomienda retirar la bandeja de papel y 

cerrar la puerta frontal, el soporte de la bandeja fotográfica y la cubierta, para evitar la entrada de polvo y 

garantizar la máxima calidad en la próxima impresión.

10. Guarda el papel fotográfico sin usar dentro de la impresora, evitando altas temperaturas y humedad.

11. No uses este adaptador con otros dispositivos para evitar daños.

12.No desconecte el adaptador de corriente durante la actualización.

13.No utilice adaptadores no originales para evitar fallos de impresión.

14.Evite la impresión continua durante períodos prolongados.

Declaración de Exposición a RF
Para mantener el cumplimiento de las directrices de 

exposición a radiofrecuencias de la FCC, este equipo 

debe instalarse y utilizarse a una distancia mínima de

20 cm del radiador y el cuerpo. 

Precauciones



Advertencia

INTL R1 0126

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las 

siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias dañinas y (2) este dispositivo 

debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un 

funcionamiento no deseado, los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte 

responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Notas: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de 

conformidad con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una 

protección razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación residencial. 

Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo 

con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio.

Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en concreto.

Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que puede 

determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente 

corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

--Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

--Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor

--Conecta el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito distinto al del receptor.

--Consultar con el concesionario o con un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para obtener ayuda

Notas: Este dispositivo y su(s) antena(s) no deben estar ubicados ni funcionar junto con ninguna otra antena 

o transmisor.



CZ

Přehled produktu

Seznam příslušenství

Zásobník papíru

Držák zásobníku papíru

Kryt zásobníku papíru

Tlačítko
napájení

Dvířka
pro pásku

Dvířka zásobníku papíru

Indikátor zapnutí

Indikátor Wi-Fi

Indikátor chyby

Indikátory

Napájecí adaptér

Port USB typu C
Zadní slot pro
výstup papíru

Chladicí
otvory

Tlačítko
resetování Wi-Fi

Napájecí vstup



Zapnutí a připojení

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

1 2 3

Stiskněte tlačítko napájení pro zapnutí 
tiskárny. Rozsvítí se kontrolka napájení
,a Wi-Fi tiskárny automaticky přejde 
do stavu čekání na připojení, s blikající 
oranžovou kontrolkou.

Poznámka: 1. Pro zajištění optimální kvality tisku vkládejte 
do zásobníku vždy pouze jeden list fotografického 
papíru. 2. Před vložením do zásobníku odstraňte z 
fotografického papíru ochranný krycí list. 3. Nedotýkejte 
se oblasti uvnitř ořezových značek na fotografickém 
papíru. 4.Před vložením papíru vyjměte zásobník z 
tiskárny.

Instalace pásky

90°

Vložení fotografického papíru

Instalace zásobníku papíru

180°

Připojení k napájení Zapnutí
Pro získání softwarového 
programu kontaktujte 
prodejce.

Připojení tiskárny
Zapojte napájecí konektor 
do zásuvky vzadu na 
tiskárně.

Otevřete kryt 
zásobníku papíru 
podél horního 
spoje.

Vytáhněte držák 
zásobníku papíru.

Otočte držák o 180° 
dolů ke dnu

Zasuňte zásobník papíru do 
tiskárny, dokud pevně 
nezapadne na místo.

Vložte fotopapír do kazety 
s lesklou stranou lícem nahoru

Pečlivě uzavřete 
kryt zásobníku 
papíru.

Otevřete dvířka 
pro pásku

Vložte novou pásku 
a ujistěte se, že je 
dobře upevněná.

Zavřete dvířka 
pro pásku



Poznámka: 
Papír jde 
dovnitř a ven 
čtyřikrát.

Použití

Více než
10 cm

Pracovní místo Skladování
Při tisku se fotopapír pohybuje 
tam a zpět. Zajistěte, aby za 
tiskárnou byl volný prostor větší 
než 10 cm.

Když tiskárna není v provozu, 
položte papírovou kazetu na 
tiskárnu pro úsporu místa 
a snadnější uložení.

Indikátor zapnutí

ZapnutíZapnuto 

Vypnuto

Blikající
bílá 

Vypnutí

Tisk/
aktualizace
firmwaru

Blikající
oranžová 

Indikátor chyby

Vypnuto
Normální
stav tiskárny

Chyba
tiskárny

Stiskněte a podržte tlačítko 
„Power Button“ (Napájení) a 
„Network Reset Button“ 
(Resetování sítě), dokud 
všechny kontrolky nezačnou
blikat oranžově.

Pokyny pro tlačítka

Resetovat
Wi-Fi tiskárny

Stiskněte a držte tlačítko
napájení po dobu1 sekundy

Stiskněte tlačítko napájení

Rychle stiskněte tlačítko
resetování Wi-Fi třikrát

Obnovte
tovární
nastavení

Zapnutí

3times

3�

1second

Vypnutí

+

Poznámka:  

1. Pokud se tovární nastavení obnoví úspěšně, všechny indikátory se rozsvítí a blikají současně po 

dobu 2 sekund.

2. Pokud se síť Wi-Fi tiskárny úspěšně resetovala, indikátor Wi-Fi bliká po dobu 2 sekund.

3. Během tisku, tisk nebude přerušen, když stisknete tlačítko napájení.

4. Během aktualizace firmwaru nebude aktualizace přerušena stiskem tlačítka napájení.

5. Při chybových stavech stiskněte tlačítko napájení pro vypnutí a poté restartujte zařízení, aby se 

problém vyřešil automaticky.

6. Wi-Fi síť lze resetovat pouze tehdy, když je tiskárna v pohotovostním režimu nebo v chybovém 

stavu.

Indikátor Wi-Fi

Oranžová

Blikající
oranžová 

Není připojeno

Připojování

Modrá Úspěšně
připojeno



Rozměry položky:  205×124.6×85.4mm

Čistá hmotnost:  Přibližně. 1.3kg

Provozní teplota:  10°C~35°C

Fototiskárna
Název: Fototiskárna

Model: DHP511

Vstup: 24V=1.6A

Bezdrátové připojení: WIFI 2.4GHz/5GHz    Bluetooth 2.4G

Obsah obalu: Fototiskárna, napájecí adaptér, návod pro uživatele

Vyrobeno v Číně.

Ilustrace produktů a příslušenství v tomto manuálu slouží pouze pro referenci. 
Skutečné produkty se mohou mírně lišit kvůli aktualizacím a upgradům.
Viz skutečný produkt.

PAP 22

Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

PAP 21 C/PAP  81
HDPE 2/

OPP 7

Carta Carta Carta Plastica

NetoScatola BorsaManuale

Upozornění
Poznámky:

1. Optimální teplota tisku: 10°C-35°C, vlhkost: 40 % RH-60 % RH. Nevhodné podmínky mohou ovlivnit

kvalitu tisku.

2. Pro zajištění optimální kvality tisku používejte výhradně dodanou kazetu a fotografický papír.

3. Nedotýkejte se lesklé strany fotografického papíru, aby na něm nezůstaly otisky prstů a nedošlo ke snížení 

kvality tisku.

4. Při tisku se ujistěte, že lesklá strana fotografického papíru směřuje nahoru, papír je v zásobníku položen 

rovně a zásobník je správně zasunut v přední části tiskárny.

5. Udržujte výstup papíru volný; zablokování cesty může ovlivnit kvalitu tisku.

6. Během tisku fotopapír projde tiskárnou čtyřikrát, než je automaticky vysunut. Prosím, trpělivě čekejte 

a nevytahujte papír násilím, abyste nepoškodili tiskárnu.

7. Tiskárna využívá technologii termosublimačního tisku; tisková hlava se během tisku zahřívá a po dokončení 

může zůstat horká. Nedotýkejte se tiskové hlavy, abyste předešli popálení. Tisková hlava je umístěna v 

prostoru pro kazetu.

8. Mírné barevné rozdíly mezi různými tiskárnami a fotopapíry jsou běžné.

9. Pokud tiskárnu delší dobu nepoužíváte, doporučujeme vyjmout zásobník papíru a uzavřít přední dvířka 

tiskárny, držák fotografického zásobníku i kryt, aby se zabránilo vniknutí prachu a byla zajištěna maximální 

kvalita dalšího tisku.

10. Nepoužitý fotopapír skladujte uvnitř tiskárny, vyhýbejte se vysokým teplotám a vlhkosti.

11. Tento adaptér nepoužívejte s jinými zařízeními, abyste předešli poškození.

12. Během upgradu neodpojujte napájecí adaptér.

13. Nepoužívejte neoriginální adaptéry, abyste předešli chybám při tisku.

14. Vyhněte se nepřetržitému tisku po dlouhou dobu.

Prohlášení o expozici RF
Aby byl zajištěn soulad s předpisy FCC o vlivu 

vysokofrekvenčního záření, mělo by být toto zařízení 

instalováno a provozováno ve vzdálenosti minimálně 

20 cm od vašeho těla. 



Varování

INTL R1 0126

Toto zařízení splňuje část 15 pravidel FCC. Provoz je podmíněn následujícími dvěma podmínkami: (1) toto 

zařízení nesmí způsobovat škodlivé rušení a (2) musí přijímat jakékoli přijaté rušení, 

včetně rušení, které může způsobit nežádoucí provoz. Změny nebo úpravy, které výslovně neschválila osoba 

odpovědná za dodržování předpisů, mohou zrušit oprávnění uživatele k provozu zařízení.

Poznámky: Na základě testování tohoto zařízení bylo ověřeno, že splňuje limity pro digitální zařízení třídy B, 

jak je uvedeno v části 15 pravidel FCC. Tyto limity jsou navrženy tak, aby poskytovaly přiměřenou 

ochranu proti škodlivému rušení v rezidenční instalaci. Toto zařízení generuje, využívá a může vyzařovat 

rádiovou frekvenční energii a pokud není instalováno a používáno v souladu s pokyny, může způsobit škodlivé 

rušení rádiové komunikace. Neexistuje však žádná záruka, že při určité instalaci k takovému rušení nedojde.

Pokud toto zařízení způsobuje škodlivé rušení rozhlasového nebo televizního příjmu, což lze zjistit vypnutím 

a zapnutím zařízení, doporučujeme uživateli, aby se pokusil 

korigovat rušení jedním nebo více z následujících opatření:

--Přeorientujte nebo přemístěte přijímací anténu.

--Zvětšit vzdálenost mezi zařízením a přijímačem

--Připojte zařízení do zásuvky na okruhu odlišném od toho, ke kterému je připojen přijímač.

--Požádejte o pomoc prodejce nebo zkušeného rádiového/televizního technika.

Poznámky: Toto zařízení a jeho anténa (antény) nesmí být umístěna (umístěny) ani provozována ve spojení 

s jinou anténou nebo vysílačem.


